# **40.00 1237694**;

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Michel CARON	01/13/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE	
Street Address:	Le Ponant de Paris 27 rue Leblanc	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12376942	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4005/0347PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2009-02-09-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0226

500776491

# ASSIGNMENT

	<u> </u>	GNWENI
WHEREAS,		
	Jean-Michel CARON	
METHO	OD OF ALIGNING AN AXIS' EM AND CORRESPONDING I	nvented certain new and useful improvements in YMMETRIC VIBRATING SENSOR INERTIAL NAVIGATINERTIAL NAVIGATINERTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM.  Jnited States patent was filed on
. ,	<u>Feb 09, 2009</u> , Applica	ution No12376942,
(b)		Inited States patent was executed on
, ,		
WHE	REAS, <b>SAGEM DEFENSE SEC</b>	URITE,
whose addres	ss is <u>Le Ponant de Paris</u>	
	27 rue Leblanc	
	75015 PARIS (France),	
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is de	esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	me,	
		on of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		d and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
-		sfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
· ·	-	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
		ives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be gran	ted, as fully and entirely as the	e same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
-	and sale not been made.	
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) a	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United States pate	nts to said assignee(s).
Date Janu	ary 1 <u>3, 2</u> 009	
<u></u>		(signature) Jean-Michel CARON
Date	,	(signature)
Data		(signature)
Date	,	(signature)
Date		(signature)
Data		(algriditure)
Date	i	

**RECORDED: 02/09/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0227